

Registration of a Charge

Company Name: ANCASTA INTERNATIONAL BOAT SALES LIMITED

Company Number: 02560541

Received for filing in Electronic Format on the: 13/09/2023



Details of Charge

Date of creation: 13/09/2023

Charge code: **0256 0541 0191**

Persons entitled: SGB FINANCE S.A

Brief description: THE PROTECTOR 380 CHASE WITH HULL IDENTIFICATION NUMBER NZ-

XRI38AYYF323.

Contains negative pledge.

Authentication of Form

This form was authorised by: a person with an interest in the registration of the charge.

Authentication of Instrument

Certification statement: I CERTIFY THAT SAVE FOR MATERIAL REDACTED PURSUANT

TO S.859G OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2006 THE ELECTRONIC COPY INSTRUMENT DELIVERED AS PART OF THIS APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION IS A CORRECT COPY OF THE ORIGINAL

INSTRUMENT.

Certified by: LESTER ALDRIDGE LLP



CERTIFICATE OF THE REGISTRATION OF A CHARGE

Company number: 2560541

Charge code: 0256 0541 0191

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that a charge dated 13th September 2023 and created by ANCASTA INTERNATIONAL BOAT SALES LIMITED was delivered pursuant to Chapter A1 Part 25 of the Companies Act 2006 on 13th September 2023.

Given at Companies House, Cardiff on 13th September 2023

The above information was communicated by electronic means and authenticated by the Registrar of Companies under section 1115 of the Companies Act 2006







Mortgage of a Vessel (The application form is to secure Account Current etc / other obligation)

GUIDANCE NOTES - PLEASE READ

- If more than one mortgagor then a separate mortgage is required from each mortgagor, unless shares are jointly held.
- If more than one mortgage is submitted at the same time the mortgagees will be required to advise which mortgage to register first in a signed letter on headed paper.
- In respect of fishing vessels, mortgages may be registered only against those registered with FULL
- The prompt registration of a mortgage deed with the Registry is essential to establish the priority of the mortgage. This is because the priority of the mortgage is determined by the date on which it is produced for registration and not from the date of the mortgage itself.
- If the mortgagor is a company the mortgage must be registered with the Registrar of Companies within 21 days of its execution.
- It is important that the Registry is informed of any changes.
- Please write in BLOCK CAPITALS, and tick boxes where appropriate. If an * is stated, then please delete as appropriate.

| The mortgage referen | nce number (issued by the mortgagee) is: | |
|---|--|-------------------------|
| 1: DETAILS OF T | HE VESSEL | |
| ls this mortgage in re | spect of a Fishing Vessel? | Yes No 🛛 |
| Name of Vessel | PROTECTOR 350 | CMASE |
| Official Number | | |
| 2: THE MORTGAG |]= | |
| Whereas there is: | | |
| State "an account current" or write in a | A MORTGAGE ACCOUNT CURRENT | |
| l | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | |
| short description of the obligation. | | |
| short description of the | : | |
| short description of the obligation. between Full Name(s) / | ANCASTA INTERNATIONAL BOAT | Γ SALES LIMITED |
| short description of the obligation. between | ANCASTA INTERNATIONAL BOAT | Γ SALES LIMITED |
| short description of the obligation. between Full Name(s) / | ANCASTA INTERNATIONAL BOATED PORT HAMBLE, 1 SATCHELL LANDER HAMPSHIRE, SO31 4QD, ENGLANDER PORT HAMPSHIRE, ENGLANDER PORT HAMPSHIR | NE, HAMBLE, SOUTHAMPTON |

2: THE MORTGAGE (continued)

and

| Full Name(s) / Company Name | SGB FINANCE S.A. |
|---|--|
| Address (Place of Business in respect of a company) | 69 AVENUE DE FLANDRE, 59708 MARCQ EN BAROEUL, CEDEX, FRANCE |

*as joint mortgagees (hereinafter called "the mortgagee")

| Describe fully the nature of the liabilities secured. You may refer to another document. | WHEREOF THE AMOUNT OF THE PRINCIPAL AND INTEREST DUE AT ANY GIVEN TIME MAY BE ASCERTAINED BY REFERENCE TO THE BOOKS OF THE SAID MORTGAGEE AND THE NEW BENETEAU AND SECONDHAND STOCK FINANCE AGREEMENT ENTERED INTO ON 11/11/2015 BY THE SAID MORTGAGOR IN WHICH IS SET OUT THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF PAYMENT |
|--|--|
| | |

ACCOUNT CURRENT

Please complete the below in respect of "account current" by deleting where appropriate

*I/We the mortgagor(s) in consideration of the advance made or to be made to *me/us by the mortgagee(s), bind *myself/ourselves to pay the mortgagee(s) the sums for the time being due on this security whether by way of principle, interest or otherwise at the time(s) and in the manner mentioned above.

| OTHER OBLIGATION | | | | |
|---|---|---|--|--|
| Please complete the b | elow in i | respect of "other obligation". | | |
| *I/we the mortgagor(s) in consideration | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | e — e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e | | | |
| | | | | |
| bind *myself/ourselve | s to | | | |
| | | | 100 | |
| | TV A Conta A Cinic des als libradicies cierce albad | | | |
| for the purpose of bet | er secur | ing to the mortgagee(s) the *sums | /obligation mentioned above. | |
| *I/we hereby mortgage | to the m | nortgagee(s) | | |
| | Figures | | | |
| State the shares, in both figures and words | rigares | 64 / 64THS | | |
| bott ligares and words | Words | SIXTY FOUR / SIXTY FOUR | THS | |
| shares of which *I/we | are the o | wners in the ship described above | and its appurtenances. | |
| | | | | |
| PLEASE READ BEFOR | E COMPL | ETING SECTION 3: | : ************************************ | |
| If the mortgagor is a com | pany, ther | SECTION 3A must be completed. | | |
| If the mortgagor(s) are or | e or more | individuals, then SECTION 3B must be | completed. | |
| If the mortgagor(s) are a | Limited Lia | ability Partnership, then SECTION 3C mi | ust be completed. | |
| When the mortgage is o | riginally | executed you should send this deed (| with the applicable fee) via email or | |
| | | post to: | | |
| Registry of Shipping an | | | | |
| Anchor Court, Keen Road | d, Cardiff, (| CF24 5JW, UK. | | |
| Tel No: 0203 90 85200 | | | | |
| Email: Fishing: | | Pleasure: | Commercial: | |
| fishing.registry@mcg | a.gov.uk | part1.registry@mcga.gov.uk | comm.registry@mcga.gov.uk | |

| 3A: COMPLETE IF THE | MORTGAGOR IS | S A COMPANY | | | | |
|---|--|---|--|---|---|------|
| | | | | | | |
| ♦ Executed by the mortgagor as a dee | ed (in England, Wales | s and | | 6 Mill | 6 lapla | |
| Northern Ireland) | | | | | (48) | 0 (|
| O Subscribed by the mortgagor (in Sco | otland) | | | 13/ |); | |
| | | | | 60 | | (n) |
| On this day of | Septer | nbe/20 23 by:- | 12 | Sold Alexander | | 9 |
| ** (a) the affixing of the compresence of the following pe | | | | " CON | (Meg. 1) | 7 |
| ** (b) signing by the following | g persons; | **delete as appropriate | | Company | Seal | |
| Director | | • | | | | |
| | CUTP | | | | | |
| Director or Secretary | | | | | | |
| Authorised Signatory | | | | | | |
| Authorised Signatory | | | | | | |
| # Witnessed by (Signature) | 494444 | | | | | |
| Name of Witness | | | | ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ | <u></u> | |
| (PRINT NAME) | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| Address of Witness | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| (PRINT ADDRESS) | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| # If the signature must be witnessed | the name and addi | ress of the witness must be give | /en | | | |
| Note: IN ENGLAND, WALES & NORTH director, or (c) by a director in the prese | ence of a witness wh | o completes the details above to | attest the | the company : signature:-If t | secretary ar he-common | nd a |
| seal is affixed any special requirement | , , | J - 13 | | | | |
| IN SCOTLAND — signature may be by on behalf of the company, or one memi- Alternatively, signature may be effected authorised to sign the document on beliby one authorised signatory and either | ber of the Limited Lia d without a witness by naif of the company, | ibility Partnership, provided such y two directors, or a director and or two members of the Limited Li | single sign the secret ability Par | nature is witne ary, or two per | ssed. 'sons | |
| OFFICIAL USE ONLY | ************************************** | a Da delaku di emak kempunya penganan penganahan sasah terdapat sasah sebagai sebagai da dalah delaka kelikah | (| CONTRACTOR OF THE STATE OF THE | 1 2:30 : 10:20 : 10:20 : 10: | |
| Mortgage (Priority) | | Date of Entry into the | Register | | | |
| Time of Entry | | Officer's | - | | | |
| • | I . | 1 | | | 1 | 16 |

| 3B: COMPLETE IF THE | MORTGAGOR(S) I | S/ARE ONE OR N | IORE INDIVIL | DUAL(S) | |
|--|---|-------------------------|--|------------------------------------|--|
| * Executed as a deed (in Engla | nd and Wales) | | | | |
| * Subscribed (in Scotland) | | | | | |
| * Signed, sealed and delivered | (in Northern Ireland) | | | | |
| | | * Delete as appropriate | • | | |
| On this day | of | 20 | | | |
| by the following person(s) | signing as mortga | gor(s): | | • | |
| | | | Seals | i) if executed in Northern Ireland | |
| | | | Journe | y ii oxoosoo iii Holdiois Holdiis | |
| Signature(s) of Mortgagor(s) | | | | | |
| In the presence of: Signature(s) of Witness(es) | | | | | |
| Name(s) of Witness(es) | | | | | |
| Address(es) of Witness(es) | | | *************************************** | | |
| Occupation(s) of Witness(es) | | | TOTAL CONTROL OF THE STATE OF T | | |
| NOTE: Every signature must have | ve one witness. | | | | |
| OFFICIAL USE ONLY | *************************************** | | ···· | | |
| Mortgage (Priority Time of Entr | | Date of Entry into | the Register cer's Initials | | |

3C: COMPLETE IF THE MORTGAGOR(S) ARE A LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP

- ♦ Executed by the mortgagor as a deed (in England, Wales and Northern Ireland)
- ♦ Subscribed by the mortgagor (in Scotland)

| | * Delete as appropriate |
|---|---|
| n this day of | 20 by signing by the following persons |
| Member | |
| Member | |
| Witnessed by (Signature) | |
| Name of Witness (PRINT NAME) | |
| Address of Witness (PRINT ADDRESS) | |
| OTE: In Scotland subscription may be the Limited Liability Partnership. | by one member of the Limited Liability Partnership and one witness, or by two members |
| OFFICIAL USE ONLY Mortgage (Priority) Time of entry | Date of entry into the Register Officer's Initials |

| *I/we, the ah | ove mentioned | | |
|--|--|---|---------------------------------------|
| |), in consideration of: | | |
| | m of money or the nature o | fthe | |
| | | | |
| | | ~ | |
| This day | | | |
| (enter "paid to to the obligat | o me/us" or a narrative sulta ion) | able | |
| to the congar | 1017). | | |
| | | | |
| | Full Name(s) of | | |
| | Transferee | | |
| Ву: | Address | | |
| ₩ <i>y</i> . | (Please write the place | , | |
| | of business if a company) | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
| | company) | | |
| reby transfer | to *him/her/them the benef | it of the within written security | |
| | | *************************************** | |
| PLEASE REA | | | |
| f the transfer | | TION 4A must be completed. | |
| | or(s) are one or more indivi | duals, then SECTION 4B must be | |
| | | | |
| f the transfer | | Partnership, then SECTION 4C mu | st be completed. |
| f the transfer f the transfer | or(s) are a Limited Liability | Partnership, then SECTION 4C mu ted you should send this deed by | • |
| f the transfer f the transfer Vhen a trans | or(s) are a Limited Liability | | • |
| f the transfer f the transfer <u>Vhen a trans</u> Registry of S | or(s) are a Limited Liability sfer of mortgage is execut | ted you should send this deed by | · |
| f the transfer f the transfer <u>When a trans</u> Registry of S Anchor Court | or(s) are a Limited Liability of the control of the | ted you should send this deed by | • |
| if the transfer If the transfer When a trans Registry of S | or(s) are a Limited Liability of the control of the | ted you should send this deed by | • |
| f the transfer f the transfer When a trans Registry of S Anchor Court Tel No: 0203 | or(s) are a Limited Liability of the control of the | ted you should send this deed by | • |

| 4A: COMPLETE IF THE TRANSFERO | OR IS A COMPANY | |
|--|--|---|
| ♦ Executed by the transferor as a deed (in English Northern Ireland) | and, Wales and | T on the T |
| ♦ Subscribed by the transferor (in Scotland) | | |
| On this day of | 20 by:- | |
| ** (a) the affixing of the common seal of | • | T SACHMEN AS 3 |
| transferor in the presence of the follo | owing persons | 7 |
| signing; or | | Company seal |
| ** (b) signing by the following persons; | ** Delete as appropriate | Company sear |
| Director | Bld Jok | |
| 10 Recito Let Secretary | Dordben | 7 . |
| Authorised Signatory | | |
| Authorised Signatory | | |
| ** Witnessed by (Signature) | | |
| Name of Witness (PRINT NAME) | | |
| Address of Witness (PRINT ADDRESS) | | , |
| | | |
| If the signature must be witnessed the name and | ~ | |
| Note: IN ENGLAND, WALES & NORTHERN !RELAN! director, or (c) by a director in the presence of a witne seal is affixed any special requirement of the company | ss who completes the details above t | o attest the signature. If the common |
| N SCOTLAND – signature may be by one director or on behalf of the company, or one member of the Limit Alternatively, signature may be effected without a witn authorised to sign the document on behalf of the comp by one authorised signatory and either a director or the | ed Llability Partnership, provided suc ess by two directors, or a director and pany, or two members of the Limited ! | h single signature is wilnessed. d the secretary, or two persons Liability Partnership. Note that signature |
| OFFICIAL USE ONLY | T 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 | *************************************** |
| Transfer of Mortgage (Priority) | Date of Entry into the R | egister |
| Time of Entry | Officer's | Initials |

| 4B: COMPLETE IF TRA | NSFEROR(S) IS/A | RE ONE OR M | ORE INDIVI | DUAL(S) | |
|--|--|---|---|---|--|
| * Executed as a deed (in Englar | nd and Wates) | | | | |
| * Subscribed (in Scotland) | | | | | |
| * Signed, sealed and delivered (in Northern Ireland) | | | | | |
| 1.2 /1.2/1/ | , | * Delete as appro | oriate | | |
| | | | | | |
| On this day | of | 20 | | | |
| by the following person(s) | | | | | |
| | | | | Seal(s) if executed in Northern Ireland | |
| | | | | | |
| Signature(s) of | r I | | | | |
| Transferor(s) | L | | | | |
| | | | *************************************** | | |
| _ | | | | | |
| In the presence of: | | | | | |
| Signature(s) of Witness(es) | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| Name(s) of Witness(es) | | | | | |
| | | 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 200 | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| Address(es) of Witness(es) | | | | | |
| | | | | 7 1100 | |
| | | | | ************************************** | |
| Occupation(s) of | | | | | |
| Witness(es) | | | | | |
| NOTE: Every signature must ha | ive one witness. | | | | |
| OFFICIAL USE ONLY | halamikaan enika era anna maananda maa anna anna anna anna | | | | |
| Transfer of Mortgage (Priority | /) | Date of Entry | into the Regi | ster | |
| Time of Entr | | | | | |
| • | | | | 1 | |

4C: COMPLETE IF TRANSFEROR(S) ARE A LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP

| Executed by the transferor as a | deed (in England, W | ales and Northern Ireland) | |
|---|------------------------|--|----------------------------|
| Subscribed by the transferor (in Scotland) | | | * Delete as appropriate |
| On this day o ersons: | f | 20 by signing by | / the following |
| Member | | | |
| Member | | | |
| Witnessed by (Signature) | | | |
| Name of Witness (PRINT NAME) | | | |
| Address of Witness | | | |
| (PRINT ADDRESS) | | | |
| OTE: In Scotland subscription may b f the Limited Liability Partnership. | e by one member of the | Limited Liability Partnership and one v | vitness, or by two members |
| OFFICIAL USE ONLY | | um bladdad few and ddweddio had his gen fel gell fel fel gael fel fel gell fel fel fel fel fel fel fel fel fel | |
| Transfer of Mortgage (Priority) Time of Entry | | Date of Entry Into the Register Officer's Initials | |

5: DISCHARGE OF A MORTGAGE

| * Received by the within-mentions £", or a narrative suitable to the c | | the mortgage, enter "the sum of |
|--|--|---|
| | | |
| | | |
| This within written security is now d | lischarged. | <u></u> |
| * The within-mentioned *mortgage | e(s)/transferee(s) have agreed to | o discharge this within written |
| security and it is therefore discha | rged. | |
| PAGE 18 CONTROL OF THE | 77. Tr. 7 . 7. 7 . 7 . 7 . 7 . 7 . 7 . 7 . 7 | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| PLEASE READ: | 1874 Sellinus in Bullon Control de la con | *************************************** |
| Warning: If the discharged deed is no against the vessel. | ot presented to the Registry the m | ortgage will remain registered |
| If the Discharge is given by a company, | then SECTION 5A must be comple | eted. |
| If the Discharge is given by one or more | individuals, then SECTION 5B mus | st be completed. |
| If the Discharge is given by a Limited Lie | ability Partnership, then SECTION 5 | C must be completed. |
| When a Discharge of Mortgage is exe | cuted you should send this deed | via email or post to: |
| Registry of Shipping and Seamen | | |
| Anchor Court, Keen Road, Cardiff, CF24 | 1 5JW, UK. | |
| Tel No: 0203 90 85200 | | |
| Email: | | |
| Fishing: | Pleasure: | Commercial: |
| fishing.registry@mcga.gov.uk | part1.registry@mcga.gov.uk | comm.registry@mcga.gov.uk |

| 5A: COMPLETE IF DISCHARGE IS GIVEN BY A COMPANY | | | | | | | |
|---|--|--|--------------|--|--|--|--|
| ♦ Executed by the mortgagee/transferee as a deed (in England, Wales and | | | | | | | |
| Northern Ireland) | | | | | | | |
| ♦ Subscribed by the mortgagee/transferee (in Scotland) | | | | | | | |
| On this day of 20 by:- | | | | | | | |
| ** (a) the affixing of the common seal of the * mortgagee/ | | | | | | | |
| transferee in the presence | of the following | g persons | | | | | |
| signing; or | | | | | | | |
| ** (b) signing by the following | g persons; | *delete as appropriate | Company seal | | | | |
| Director | | | | | | | |
| Director or Secretary | | | | | | | |
| Authorised Signatory | | | | | | | |
| Authorised Signatory | | | | | | | |
| ** Witnessed by (Signature) | | | | | | | |
| Name of Witness (PRINT NAME) | | | | | | | |
| Address of Witness | | | | | | | |
| (PRINT ADDRESS) | | | : | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| # If the signature must be witnessed | the name and addre | ess of the witness must be given | | | | | |
| Note: IN ENGLAND, WALES & NORTHERN IRELAND signature may be by (a) two directors; (b) by the company secretary and a director, or (c) by a director in the presence of a witness who completes the details above to attest the signature. If the common seal is affixed any special requirement of the company's articles about signing must be complied with. | | | | | | | |
| IN SCOTLAND – signature may be by one director or the secretary of the company or one person authorised to sign the document on behalf of the company, or one member of the Limited Liability Partnership, provided such single signature is witnessed. Alternatively, signature may be effected without a witness by two directors, or a director and the secretary, or two persons authorised to sign the document on behalf of the company, or two members of the Limited Liability Partnership. Note that signature by one authorised signatory and either a director or the secretary of the company is not valid. | | | | | | | |
| OFFICIAL USE ONLY | 1986/12 - 110 18 - 14 (10 - 1 - 18 - 18 - 18 - 18 - 18 - 18 - 1 | 10000000 10000000000000000000000000000 | | | | | |
| Discharge of Mortgage (Priority) | | Date of Entry into the Register | | | | | |
| Time of Entry | | Officer's Initials | | | | | |

| 5B: COMPLETE IF DISC | HARGE IS GIVEN | BY ONE OR MO | RE INDIVID | UAL(S) | |
|--|----------------------|---|-------------------|--|--|
| * Executed as a deed (in Englan | id and Wales) | | | | |
| * Subscribed (in Scotland) | | | | | |
| * Signed, sealed and delivered (| in Northern Ireland) | | | | • |
| | | * Delete as appropria | ite | | |
| On this day of the following person(s) | | | | al(s) if executed in N | orthern freland |
| Signature of Mortgagee(s)/Transferee(s) | | | | | TO THE STATE OF TH |
| in the presence of: Signature(s) of Witness(es) | | | | | |
| Name(s) of Witness(es) | | | | | |
| Address(es) of Witness(es) | | | | | |
| Occupation(s) of Witness(es) | | | | | |
| NOTE: Every signature must hav | e one witness. | | | | |
| OFFICIAL USE ONLY | | · West after the Militation of the same feet and a second | | ************************************** | |
| Discharge of Mortgage (Priority | ·) | Date of Entry int | o the Registe | ər | |
| Time of Entry | / | Of | fficer's Initials | 3 | |

5C: COMPLETE IF DISCHARGE IS GIVEN BY A LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP

- ♦ Executed by the mortgagor as a deed (in England, Wales and Northern Ireland)
- ♦ Subscribed by the mortgagor (in Scotland)

| | | v Delete as appropriate | |
|---|----------------------------|--|--------------------------------|
| On this day of | NV9+4131821841917386843444 | 20 by signing t | y the following persons |
| Member | | | |
| Member | | | |
| Witnessed by | | | |
| Name (PRINT NAME) | | | |
| Address (PRINT ADDRESS) | | | |
| DTE: In Scotland subscription may be Limited Liability Partnership. | e by one member of th | e Limited Liability Partnership and o | one witness, or by two members |
| our Information | | | |
| e collect personal information to date and to make sure ou | | | |
| or more information on how w ebsite https://www.gov.uk/g | e use your informa | ation please see our full priva | cy policy available on our |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| OFFICIAL USE ONLY | | | |
| Discharge of Mortgage (Priority) Time of Entry | | Date of Entry into the Register Officer's Initials | |
| · | L | | |